CH \$65.00 1636147

ETAS ID: TM407493

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association		11/30/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trostel, Ltd
Street Address:	901 Maxwell Street
City:	Lake Geneva
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53147
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1636147	ATP
Registration Number:	4090903	RIGHT MIX. RIGHT MATCH.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Rob Soneson
Address Line 1: 300 N LaSalle
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26450-2-RFS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rob Soneson
SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=IP Lien Release#page1.tif source=IP Lien Release#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005934 FRAME: 0500

900386719

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: Secured Party: Reel/Frame No.: Trostel, Ltd.

U.S. Bank National Association

005063/0001

Date of Recordation of Security Interest:

July 3, 2013

Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademark

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria VA 22313-1451

Dear Sir:

Notice is hereby given that the security interest in the U.S. trademark registrations therefore listed on the attached Schedule, as well as the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark registrations, is hereby released without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, as of the date indicated below.

Respectfully submitted

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Matthew Schulz
Title: Serial Vice President
Date: November 30, 2016

Certificate of Transmittal

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being electronically transmitted in PDF image format to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office through the Electronic Trademark Assignment System (ETAS) on the date indicated below:

Dotos	2016	Ro	
Date.		****	

Registrant: Secured Party:

Trostel, Ltd. U.S. Bank National Association Reel/Frame No.: 005063/0001 Date of Recordation of Security July 3, 2013 Interest:

Schedule

Trostel, Ltd.

<u>Mark</u>	Registration (Application) <u>No.</u>	<u>Issue (Filing)</u> <u>Date</u>	<u>Goods/Services</u>
ATP	1636147	February 26, 1991	Seals fabricated by molding rubber or polyurethane and sold exclusively to original equipment manufacturers, to be used in the sealing of fluids or gases from other fluids, gases or dirt, being parts of internal combustion engines, automobile brakes, washing machines, roller bearings, and agricultural equipment (Cl. 17)
RIGHT MIX. RIGHT MATCH	4,090,903	January 24, 2012	Custom manufacture of molded plastic, urethane and rubber products, namely seals, assemblies, gaskets and moldings for use in the automotive, appliance, engine, oil, gas, materials handling, hand tool and other industries; custom manufacture of molded plastic, urethane and rubber compounds for use in the automotive, appliance, engine, oil, gas, materials handling, hand tool and other industries (Cl. 40)

QB\42725500.1 Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 12/02/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005934 FRAME: 0502